### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity type needs to be changed from Limited Liability Joint Stock Company to Limited Liability Company previously recorded on Reel 003148 Frame 0550. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AG Waterhouse IP Holdings, LLC		05/13/2005	LTD LIAB JT ST CO:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AG Waterhouse IP Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	1000 East William Street, Suite 204
City:	Carson City
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89701
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3283507	LEPTOPRIL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8015302966

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 801-530-2900

Email: IP@mjstc.net

Correspondent Name: David R. Parkinson

Address Line 1: 5742 West Harold Gatty Drive
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84116

Signature:	/David R. Parkinson/	TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Parkinson	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEPTOPRIL	

900228539 REEL: 004823 FRAME: 0176

OP \$40.00 3283507

Date:	07/17/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Leptopril - Assignment#page1.tif source=Leptopril - Assignment#page2.tif source=Leptopril - Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004823 FRAME: 0177

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

FOR TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, WESTERN HOLDINGS, L.L.C., a Wyoming limited liability company ("Assignor"), hereby irrevocably sells, grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to AG WATERHOUSE IP HOLDINGS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and personal representatives, all of the undersigned's right, title and interest in and to the application for trademarks, described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and all rights related thereto, including without limitation any and all associated goodwill, statutory and common law rights, and all actions and causes of action which may be related to these rights, including the right to sue for past, present or future damages or infringements (collectively, the "Property").

The undersigned warrants that it owns without lien or encumbrance all right, title and interest in and to the Property, and that the undersigned is unaware of any claims against the Property. The undersigned agrees to, and shall, cooperate with Assignee or its designees and execute all oaths, declarations and other documents, as may be requested by Assignee and which shall be prepared by Assignee or its designees, to effect the foregoing assignment of rights from the undersigned to Assignee. Such cooperation and execution shall be at no additional compensation to the undersigned; provided, however, Assignee shall reimburse the undersigned for reasonable out-of-pocket expenses incurred at the specific request of Assignce or its designees. The undersigned hereby appoints Assignee to be the undersigned's attorney-in-fact with an irrevocable power to do all acts and things for and in the name of the undersigned in connection with the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said WESTERN HOLDINGS, L.L.C., as Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by a duly authorized officer or by a duly authorized manager thereof, this 13th day of May 200 Joune pro tune as of November 5, 2004.

WESTERN HOLDINGS, L.L.C.

By: COMMAND EXTERPRISES, LLC, Manager
By: Val K. Weight. Vice Fresident, Finance

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said AG WATERHOUSE IP HOLDINGS, LLC, as Assignce has caused these presents to be executed by a duly authorized officer or by a duly authorized manager thereof, this  $13^{14}$  day of 2005.

AG WATERHOUSE IP HOLDINGS, LLC

By: COMMAND ENTERPRISES, LLC. Manager
By: LULA R. John

STATE OF UTAH	).
	) SS.
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE	)

On this 13th day of 1201. 2005. personally appeared before me Val K. Weight, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says: that he/she is Vice President of Finance of Command Enterprises, LLC, manager of WESTERN HOLDINGS, L.L.C., Assignor: that the execution and delivery of this Assignment was authorized by said limited liability company; and that he/she signed this Assignment as a free act on behalf of said limited liability company.

On this day of day 2005, personally appeared before me Carla Fobbs, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says: that he/she is Legal Administrator of Command Enterprises. LLC, manager of AG WATERHOUSE IP HOLDINGS, LLC. Assignee; that the execution and delivery of this Assignment was authorized by said limited liability company; and that he/she signed this Assignment as a free act on behalf of said limited liability company.



# Exhibit "A"

U.S. Trademark Application: LEPTOPRIL Serial No. 78/449732

342080\_1

RECORDED: 07/27/2012